OP \$40.00 8659268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROBOGROW INC.		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROWX INC.	
Street Address:	99 South Almaden Blvd., Suite 600	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86592687	ROBOGROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Menkes/Knobbe Martens, et al.

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROBOG.002T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Menkes
SIGNATURE:	/JAM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROBOG.002T#page1.tif source=ROBOG.002T#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0972 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROBOGROW INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROBOGROW INC." TO "GROWX INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 4:30

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5726099 8100

DATE: 06-04-15

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2435610

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0973

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

150867877

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 06/02/2015 FILED 04:30 PM 06/02/2015 SRV 150867877 - 5726099 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION BEFORE PAYMENT OF ANY PART OF THE CAPITAL OF ROBOGROW INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is RoboGrow Inc.
- 2. The Corporation has not received any payment for any of its stock.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is GrowX Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby further amended by striking out Article 4 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 4 the following new Article 4:

"ARTICLE 4

The total number of shares of capital stock which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,500,000 shares. All such shares shall be Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share."

5. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the sole director of the Corporation, who has been elected and qualified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 1st day of June, 2015.

John-Paul Armand Martin, Sole Director

DOCSOC/1709582v1/103595-0000

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0974